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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
7/29/2024

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

Campaign Candidate Name: Henry L Johns

Finance Address: 899 E 800 Rd
Filing Report Address2:

City: Lawrence Zip: 66047 County: Douglas

Home Phone: Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Representative District: 5

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2024 through 7/25/2024)

1 j CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD
21 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 j CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4? TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

51 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

|6|IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

71 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Governmental Ethics Commission

901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka, KS 66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548

ethics.kansas.gov

Termination Report

(Schedule A)

(Add Lines 1

(Schedule C)

Subtract Line

(Schedule B)

(Schedule D)

view/print

and 2)

view/print

4 from 3)

view/print

view/print

$100

$3,555

! $3,655

$2,226

; $1,429

$177
$0

.00

.41

.41

.37

.04

.00

.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 7/27/2024 3:15:59 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Linda K. Ochs
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Henry L Johns

Date

03/21/25

07/15/24

07/08/24

06/27/24

06/27/24

06/26/24

06/06/24

06/06/24

06/01/24

05/10/24

02/22/24

02/21/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

James Rumsey
908 Andover St.

Lawrence KS 66047

Marci Francisco
1101 Ohio St
Lawrence KS 66044

Kansas 3rd Congressional
District
5000 State Ave, STE 200
Kansas City KS 66102

Franklin Co. Democrats
Central Committee

20100sbomeTerr
Ottawa KS 66046

Franklin Co. Democrats
Central Committee
2010 Osbome Ten-

Ottawa KS 66046

Jennifer Day
6801 Reeds Rd.
Overland Park KS 66204

ECarin Barrett
823 Missouri St.
Lawrence KS 66044

Karen Willey
471 E. 900 Rd
Baldwin City KS 66006

Darrell McCune
1428 Olive St.
Ottawa KS 66067

Tames Beach

705 Mississippi St.
Lawrence KS 66044

Margaret Livingood
2617 Oxford Rd.
Lawrence KS 66049

Linda Watts
1817LeamardAve

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-
funds, Other

Check

Check

Check

Cash

Check

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Check

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Retired

NTot employed

Amount

$500.00

$100.00

$250.00

$167.00

$1,000.00

$100.00

$250.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00



02/05/24

Lawrence KS 66044

Mary Warren
4201 Harvard
Lawrence KS 66046

E Funds $100.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$2967.00

$588.41

$0
$0

$3555.41
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SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Henry L Johns

Date

02/05/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Kansas Democratic Party
5340 SW. 17th St.
Topeka KS 66604

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Description of
In-Kind

Contribution

Software

Value of
In-Kind
Contribution

$152.00

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD

$152.00

$25.00

$177.00
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Henry L Johns

Date

07/12/24

07/10/24

07/01/24

06/26/24

06/21/24

Name and Address

US Postal Service
1901 W. 31st St.

Lawrence KS 66046

Henry Johns
899 E 800th Rd
Lawrence KS 66047

US Postal Service
1901 W. 31st St.

Lawrence KS 66046

Signs on the Cheap.corn
Not Available
Not Available NA

ZippityPrint.com
1060 West Bagley Rd.
Berea OH 44017

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Postage/Shipping

Candidate (self) reimbursement - paper
and ink

Postage/Shipping

Yard signs Printing of Yard Signs

Printing Business Cards, Door Hanging
Signs

Amount

$174.00

$50.25

$121.00

$1,183.52

$552.96

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$2081.73

$144.64

$2226.37
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