Print this form or Go Back



Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 7/29/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Candidate Name: Henry L Johns

Finance Address: 899 E 800 Rd

Filing Report Address2:

City: Lawrence Zip: 66047 County: Douglas

Home Phone: Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Representative District: 5

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2024 through 7/25/2024)		
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$100.00
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) view/print	\$3,555.41
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$3,655.41
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) view/print	\$2,226.37
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$1,429.04
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) view/print	\$177.00
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) view/print	\$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 7/27/2024 3:15:59 PM

Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Linda K. Ochs

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Henry L Johns

	Name and Address	Type of Payment	Occupation of		
Date	of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount	
03/21/25	James Rumsey 908 Andover St. Lawrence KS 66047	Check	Retired	\$500.00	
07/15/24	Marci Francisco 1101 Ohio St. Lawrence KS 66044	Check		\$100.00	
07/08/24	Kansas 3rd Congressional District 5000 State Ave, STE 200 Kansas City KS 66102	Check		\$250.00	
06/27/24	Franklin Co. Democrats Central Committee 2010 Osborne Terr Ottawa KS 66046	Cash		\$167.00	
06/27/24	Franklin Co. Democrats Central Committee 2010 Osborne Terr Ottawa KS 66046	Check		\$1,000.00	
06/26/24	Jennifer Day 6801 Reeds Rd. Overland Park KS 66204	E Funds		\$100.00	
06/06/24	Karin Barrett 823 Missouri St. Lawrence KS 66044	E Funds	Not employed	\$250.00	
06/06/24	Karen Willey 471 E. 900 Rd Baldwin City KS 66006	E Funds		\$100.00	
06/01/24	Darrell McCune 1428 Olive St. Ottawa KS 66067	Check		\$100.00	
05/10/24	James Beach 705 Mississippi St. Lawrence KS 66044	E Funds		\$100.00	
02/22/24	Margaret Livingood 2617 Oxford Rd. Lawrence KS 66049	E Funds		\$100.00	
02/21/24	Linda Watts 1817 Learnard Ave	E Funds		\$100.00	

	Lawrence KS 66044			
02/05/24	Mary Warren 4201 Harvard Lawrence KS 66046	E Funds		\$100.00
Total Item:	ized Receipts for Period			\$2967.00
Total Unite	emized Contributions (\$50	or less)		\$588.41
Sale of Po	litical Materials (Unitemize	ed)		\$0
Total Cont	ributions When Contribute	or Not Known		\$0
TOTAL R	ECEIPTS THIS PERIOD			\$3555.41

SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Henry L Johns

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
02/05/24	Kansas Democratic Party 5340 SW. 17th St. Topeka KS 66604		Software	\$152.00
Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions				\$152.00
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions			\$25.00	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD			\$177.00	

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Henry L Johns

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
07/12/24	US Postal Service 1901 W. 31st St. Lawrence KS 66046	Postage/Shipping	\$174.00
07/10/24	Henry Johns 899 E 800th Rd Lawrence KS 66047	Candidate (self) reimbursement - paper and ink	\$50.25
07/01/24	US Postal Service 1901 W. 31st St. Lawrence KS 66046	Postage/Shipping	\$121.00
06/26/24	Signs on the Cheap.com Not Available Not Available NA	Yard signs Printing of Yard Signs	\$1,183.52
06/21/24	ZippityPrint.com 1060 West Bagley Rd. Berea OH 44017	Printing Business Cards, Door Hanging Signs	\$552.96
Total Itemized Expenditures This Period			\$2081.73
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less			\$144.64
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD			